
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -7.69 % 8.85 % -19.23 %

120,000.00 -10,000.00 141,500.00 11,500.00 105,000.00 -25,000.00130,000.00

3.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1700.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 6.0000 50.00 % 3.7500 -6.25 %

5,100.00 -1,700.00 10,200.00 3,400.00 6,375.00 -425.00
4.0000

6,800.00

350.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 27.27 % 500.0000 81.82 % 500.0000 81.82 %

350.00 75.00 500.00 225.00 500.00 225.00
275.0000
275.00

1.0000
4 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

7000.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 1.0000 53.85 % 1.2500 92.31 %

7,000.00 2,450.00 7,000.00 2,450.00 8,750.00 4,200.00
0.6500

4,550.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 700.00 % 566.67 % 1,366.67 %

3,000.00 2,625.00 2,500.00 2,125.00 5,500.00 5,125.00375.00

2.6000
6 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

100.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 3.0000 50.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

260.00 60.00 300.00 100.00 500.00 300.00
2.0000
200.00

DRAINAGE

120.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 200.0000 -33.33 % 200.0000 -33.33 %

240.00 -360.00 400.00 -200.00 400.00 -200.00
300.0000
600.00

10.0000
8 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

1500.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 4.0000 -73.33 % 17.0000 13.33 %

15,000.00 -7,500.00 6,000.00 -16,500.00 25,500.00 3,000.00
15.0000

22,500.00

10.0000
9 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

321.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 45.0000 125.00 %

3,210.00 -3,210.00 4,815.00 -1,605.00 14,445.00 8,025.00
20.0000
6,420.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

16.0000
10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

3610.0000 C.Y. -20.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

57,760.00 -14,440.00 50,540.00 -21,660.00 64,980.00 -7,220.00
20.0000

72,200.00
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR GRAVITY WALL

L.S. -95.45 % -99.55 % -66.82 %

1,000.00 -21,000.00 100.00 -21,900.00 7,300.00 -14,700.0022,000.00

280.0000
12 MOMENT SLAB TRAFFIC BARRIER

740.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 530.0000 89.29 % 560.0000 100.00 %

207,200.00 0.00 392,200.00 185,000.00 414,400.00 207,200.00
280.0000

207,200.00
13 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

SURFACING

33.0000
14 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

1240.0000 TON -17.50 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 27.0000 -32.50 %

40,920.00 -8,680.00 37,200.00 -12,400.00 33,480.00 -16,120.00
40.0000

49,600.00

37.0000
15 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1850.0000 TON 23.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 27.0000 -10.00 %

68,450.00 12,950.00 46,250.00 -9,250.00 49,950.00 -5,550.00
30.0000

55,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

118.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

280.0000 TON -41.00 % 132.5000 -33.75 % 130.0000 -35.00 %

33,040.00 -22,960.00 37,100.00 -18,900.00 36,400.00 -19,600.00
200.0000
56,000.00

17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

210.00 210.00 210.00210.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

65.0000
18 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY -56.67 % 50.0000 -66.67 % 50.0000 -66.67 %

780.00 -1,020.00 600.00 -1,200.00 600.00 -1,200.00
150.0000
1,800.00

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

2.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

910.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 2.0000 -42.86 % 5.0000 42.86 %

1,820.00 -1,365.00 1,820.00 -1,365.00 4,550.00 1,365.00
3.5000

3,185.00

4.0000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

540.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

2,160.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00 2,700.00 1,620.00
2.0000

1,080.00

TRAFFIC

135.0000
22 EXTRUDED CURB 

20.0000 L.F. 107.69 % 135.0000 107.69 % 18.0000 -72.31 %

2,700.00 1,400.00 2,700.00 1,400.00 360.00 -940.00
65.0000
1,300.00

38.0000
23 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 

845.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 38.0000 -5.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

32,110.00 -1,690.00 32,110.00 -1,690.00 42,250.00 8,450.00
40.0000

33,800.00

1,235.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B

1.0000 EACH -35.00 % 1,250.0000 -34.21 % 1,500.0000 -21.05 %

1,235.00 -665.00 1,250.00 -650.00 1,500.00 -400.00
1,900.0000
1,900.00

2,300.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -8.00 % 2,300.0000 -8.00 % 2,800.0000 12.00 %

2,300.00 -200.00 2,300.00 -200.00 2,800.00 300.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

940.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 

1.0000 EACH 25.33 % 750.0000 0.00 % 1,200.0000 60.00 %

940.00 190.00 750.00 0.00 1,200.00 450.00
750.0000
750.00

4,000.0000
27 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 14.29 % 5,000.0000 42.86 % 5,000.0000 42.86 %

4,000.00 500.00 5,000.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 1,500.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,060.0000
28 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -11.67 % 1,000.0000 -16.67 % 1,300.0000 8.33 %

1,060.00 -140.00 1,000.00 -200.00 1,300.00 100.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

1.0000
29 PAINT LINE 

845.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 1.1000 -56.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 %

845.00 -1,267.50 929.50 -1,183.00 1,267.50 -845.00
2.5000

2,112.50

1.8000
30 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

7000.0000 L.F. 38.46 % 1.2000 -7.69 % 2.2000 69.23 %

12,600.00 3,500.00 8,400.00 -700.00 15,400.00 6,300.00
1.3000

9,100.00

12,000.0000
31 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.2000 MI. -65.71 % 12,000.0000 -65.71 % 15,000.0000 -57.14 %

2,400.00 -4,600.00 2,400.00 -4,600.00 3,000.00 -4,000.00
35,000.0000

7,000.00

850.0000
32 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.8000 HUND 6.25 % 900.0000 12.50 % 2,000.0000 150.00 %

680.00 40.00 720.00 80.00 1,600.00 960.00
800.0000
640.00

33 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 26.67 % 133.33 % 100.00 %

19,000.00 4,000.00 35,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

1.1000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

6900.0000 L.F. 120.00 % 1.2500 150.00 % 1.4000 180.00 %

7,590.00 4,140.00 8,625.00 5,175.00 9,660.00 6,210.00
0.5000

3,450.00
35 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -25.00 % -60.42 % -58.33 %

90,000.00 -30,000.00 47,500.00 -72,500.00 50,000.00 -70,000.00120,000.00
36 INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB

L.S. 800.00 % 975.00 % 800.00 %

90,000.00 80,000.00 107,500.00 97,500.00 90,000.00 80,000.0010,000.00
37 DELIVERY OF QMB AND TTV

L.S. -60.00 % 0.00 % 106.67 %

6,000.00 -9,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 31,000.00 16,000.0015,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
38 MOVING QMB WITH TTV

L.S. -89.20 % -79.60 % -52.00 %

2,700.00 -22,300.00 5,100.00 -19,900.00 12,000.00 -13,000.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

16.0000
39 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

150.0000 C.Y. -36.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

2,400.00 -1,350.00 1,500.00 -2,250.00 2,250.00 -1,500.00
25.0000
3,750.00

62.0000
40 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A

389.0000 TON 219.02 % 40.0000 105.82 % 32.0000 64.66 %

24,118.00 16,557.98 15,560.00 7,999.98 12,448.00 4,887.98
19.4345
7,560.02

30.0000
41 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN

200.0000 TON 15.38 % 40.0000 53.85 % 40.0000 53.85 %

6,000.00 800.00 8,000.00 2,800.00 8,000.00 2,800.00
26.0000
5,200.00

21.0000
42 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

100.0000 L.F. 110.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 18.0000 80.00 %

2,100.00 1,100.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 1,800.00 800.00
10.0000
1,000.00

34.0000
43 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 

3700.0000 S.F. 13.33 % 35.5000 18.33 % 32.0000 6.67 %

125,800.00 14,800.00 131,350.00 20,350.00 118,400.00 7,400.00
30.0000

111,000.00
44 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

199,000.00 199,000.00 199,000.00199,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
46 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NUTTER CORPORATION DBA NUTTER TAPANI, INC.
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES CO. INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE
7211A NE 43RD AVE 98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986611311 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100170 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.00 % -62.50 % -30.00 %

100.00 -900.00 375.00 -625.00 700.00 -300.001,000.00

2.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

830.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 4.7500 137.50 % 2.0000 0.00 %

1,660.00 0.00 3,942.50 2,282.50 1,660.00 0.00
2.0000

1,660.00

3,450.0000
50 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22

1.0000 EACH 81.58 % 3,450.0000 81.58 % 4,500.0000 136.84 %

3,450.00 1,550.00 3,450.00 1,550.00 4,500.00 2,600.00
1,900.0000
1,900.00

$1,243,285.00 -1.31% $1,417,774.00 12.54% $1,463,632.50 16.18%$1,259,814.52CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,463,632.50$1,243,285.00 $1,417,774.00BASE TOTAL -1.31% 12.54% 16.18%$1,259,814.52



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LA CENTER   WA  986290249
VANCOUVER, WA 98663-1899
4001 MAIN ST #309
OLIVAS VALDEZ INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100595CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 23.08 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 30,000.00 0.00130,000.00

3.5000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1700.0000 L.F. -12.50 % -100.00 %

5,950.00 -850.00 0.00
4.0000

6,800.00

600.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 118.18 % -100.00 %

600.00 325.00 0.00
275.0000
275.00

1.0000
4 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

7000.0000 L.F. 53.85 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 2,450.00 0.00
0.6500

4,550.00
5 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

250.00 -125.00 0.00375.00

15.0000
6 REMOVING WIRE FENCE 

100.0000 L.F. 650.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 1,300.00 0.00
2.0000
200.00

DRAINAGE

260.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS 

2.0000 C.Y. -13.33 % -100.00 %

520.00 -80.00 0.00
300.0000
600.00

13.0000
8 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

1500.0000 L.F. -13.33 % -100.00 %

19,500.00 -3,000.00 0.00
15.0000

22,500.00

35.0000
9 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

321.0000 L.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

11,235.00 4,815.00 0.00
20.0000
6,420.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15X306 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 17 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008774 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jun 24 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3967
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

KELSO MARTIN`S BLUFF
NEW SIDING RETAINING WALL
15X306 (REV. 5/27/15)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :COWLITZ

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/27/2015
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

FR-HSR-17-11-1-4

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LA CENTER   WA  986290249
VANCOUVER, WA 98663-1899
4001 MAIN ST #309
OLIVAS VALDEZ INC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100595CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

45.0000
10 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

3610.0000 C.Y. 125.00 % -100.00 %

162,450.00 90,250.00 0.00
20.0000

72,200.00
11 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR GRAVITY WALL

L.S. 113.64 % -100.00 %

47,000.00 25,000.00 0.0022,000.00

550.0000
12 MOMENT SLAB TRAFFIC BARRIER

740.0000 L.F. 96.43 % -100.00 %

407,000.00 199,800.00 0.00
280.0000

207,200.00
13 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

SURFACING

60.0000
14 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

1240.0000 TON 50.00 % -100.00 %

74,400.00 24,800.00 0.00
40.0000

49,600.00

45.0000
15 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1850.0000 TON 50.00 % -100.00 %

83,250.00 27,750.00 0.00
30.0000

55,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

135.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

280.0000 TON -32.50 % -100.00 %

37,800.00 -18,200.00 0.00
200.0000
56,000.00

17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

210.00 0.00210.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
18 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY -33.33 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -600.00 0.00
150.0000
1,800.00

19 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

6.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

910.0000 L.F. 71.43 % -100.00 %

5,460.00 2,275.00 0.00
3.5000

3,185.00

4.0000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

540.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

2,160.00 1,080.00 0.00
2.0000

1,080.00

TRAFFIC

150.0000
22 EXTRUDED CURB 

20.0000 L.F. 130.77 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,700.00 0.00
65.0000
1,300.00

40.0000
23 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 10 

845.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

33,800.00 0.00 0.00
40.0000

33,800.00

2,700.0000
24 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1B

1.0000 EACH 42.11 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 800.00 0.00
1,900.0000
1,900.00

2,300.0000
25 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH -8.00 % -100.00 %

2,300.00 -200.00 0.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

1,000.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 250.00 0.00
750.0000
750.00

2,400.0000
27 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -31.43 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -1,100.00 0.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00
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TRAFFIC

2,000.0000
28 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 66.67 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 800.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

2.5000
29 PAINT LINE 

845.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,112.50 0.00 0.00
2.5000

2,112.50

2.5000
30 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

7000.0000 L.F. 92.31 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 8,400.00 0.00
1.3000

9,100.00

15,000.0000
31 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.2000 MI. -57.14 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00
35,000.0000

7,000.00

1,000.0000
32 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.8000 HUND 25.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 160.00 0.00
800.0000
640.00

33 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 25,000.00 0.0015,000.00

1.5000
34 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

6900.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

10,350.00 6,900.00 0.00
0.5000

3,450.00
35 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -35.83 % -100.00 %

77,000.00 -43,000.00 0.00120,000.00
36 INITIAL DELIVERY AND PLACEMENT OF QMB

L.S. 360.00 % -100.00 %

46,000.00 36,000.00 0.0010,000.00
37 DELIVERY OF QMB AND TTV

L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 25,000.00 0.0015,000.00
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TRAFFIC
38 MOVING QMB WITH TTV

L.S. -66.80 % -100.00 %

8,300.00 -16,700.00 0.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

92.0000
39 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B 

150.0000 C.Y. 268.00 % -100.00 %

13,800.00 10,050.00 0.00
25.0000
3,750.00

60.0000
40 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A

389.0000 TON 208.73 % -100.00 %

23,340.00 15,779.98 0.00
19.4345
7,560.02

60.0000
41 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN

200.0000 TON 130.77 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 6,800.00 0.00
26.0000
5,200.00

50.0000
42 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

100.0000 L.F. 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
10.0000
1,000.00

38.0000
43 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 

3700.0000 S.F. 26.67 % -100.00 %

140,600.00 29,600.00 0.00
30.0000

111,000.00
44 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

199,000.00 0.00199,000.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR TTV

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
46 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
47 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

600.00 -400.00 0.001,000.00

9.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 

830.0000 S.Y. 350.00 % -100.00 %

7,470.00 5,810.00 0.00
2.0000

1,660.00

4,000.0000
50 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 22

1.0000 EACH 110.53 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 2,100.00 0.00
1,900.0000
1,900.00

$1,760,554.50 39.75% $0.00$1,259,814.52CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,760,554.50BASE TOTAL 39.75%$1,259,814.52


